0-03-2001 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: EET Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00 1 (exp.4/94) 066673-0001 Copyright 1994-9/ LegaiStar M05/REV03 Tab settings → → 101862578 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paigur irademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BHS tabletop Aktiengesellschaft/ Name: Rosenthal AG SEP 7 7 2001 Internal Address: Wittelsbacherstrasse, 43 Street Address: <u>D-95100 Selb</u> ☐ Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Fed. Republic of German State: ZIP: Federal Republic of Germany ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other Association _____ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) General Partnership Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ★ Corporation-State Fed. Republic of Germany Merger ★ Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic 🔀 Yes designation is Execution Date: 20 August 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s). A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 956,133 Yes X No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald N. Huff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1300 l Street, N.W. Suite 300 W 04-2223 City: Washington State: DC_ ZIP: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10/02/2001 LMUELLER 00000232 042223 956133 01 FC:481 40,00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 25 September 2001 Donald N. Huff Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002376 FRAME: 0848

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Assignment Branch

In re Application for

Mark: HUTSCHENREUTHER and Design

Registrant: Rosenthal AG

Registration No. 956,133

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Donald N. Huff and the firm of Dykema Gossett PLLC, whose postal address is 1300 I Street, N.W., Third Floor West, Washington, D.C. 20005-2477, are hereby designated renewal applicant's domestic representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By:

Rosenthal Aktiengesellschaft

Date: Liphentes 10, 2001

Name: Ralf Kuhn Pranz Albrecht

Title: Member of the Officer with Statutory

Board of Managem. Authority

TRADEMARK REEL: 002376 FRAME: 0849

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, effective as of the undersigned date, BHS tabletop Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having a principal address at Ludwigsmuhle 1, 8672 Selb, Bavaria, Federal Republic of Germany. is the owner of the trademark rights and goodwill in and to the U.S. trademark Registration No. 956,133 (THE TRADEMARK):

WHEREAS, Rosenthal AG, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a principal address at Wittelsbacherstrse, 43, D-95100, Selb, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of formally acquiring the said trademark rights and goodwill in and to THE TRADEMARK presented above by express assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all trademark rights in and to said THE TRADEMARKS, together with the business symbolized thereby and goodwill appurtenant thereto, the right to sue and recover for damages for past infringement thereof, all applications to register same, and all licenses and other agreements relating to same.

I hereby set my hand at the date below entered,

August 20, 2001

Date

BHS tabletop AG

3v:

Name: Christian Strootmann Karl Fischer

Title: Executive Director Executive Director

Marketing Sales International

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/25/2001 REEL: 002376 FRAME: 0850